

		Version:	1E / 16.04.2024
General Information		Label Code:	NDL0405.210A.02
Product Description:	Non-fried dry ramen wheat noodles packed with separate sachets of shoyu soya sauce soup		
Unit Size:	2x105g		
Country of Origin:	Japan		

Organic Status

Organic:	Yes
Cert. at Source:	SKAL
Cert. at Point of Sale:	Soil Association

Ingredients

Noodles* (76%): **Wheat** flour* (99%), sea salt. Soup Base* (24%): **Soya** sauce* (62%) (water, **soya beans***, **Wheat***, sea salt, grain alcohol [ethanol]*), rice malt syrup* (rice*, sprouted **barley***, water), sea salt, water, kuzu* (starch thickener), toasted **sesame** oil*, onion purée*, garlic purée*, ginger purée*, kombu sea vegetable extract (water, kombu, sea salt), black pepper*, white pepper*. *organically grown.

Allergen Information

Cereals containing gluten*:	Present as ingredient
Peanuts*:	Absent
Nuts*:	Absent
Soybeans*:	Present as ingredient
Celery*:	Absent
Mustard*:	Absent
Sesame*:	Present as ingredient
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites*+:	Absent
Crustaceans*:	Absent
Eggs*:	Absent
Fish*:	Absent
Milk*:	Absent
Lupin*:	Absent
Molluscs*:	Absent
* and products thereof +(>10mg/kg or 10mg/l)	

Nutritional Information

Typical figures in g/100g	
Energy kJ	337 kJ
Energy kCal	80 kcal
Fat	< 0.5 g
of which saturates	< 0.1 g
Carbohydrate	17 g
of which sugars	0.8 g
Protein	2.6 g
Salt	1.2 g

Nutritional values for the product as served

Production Process

Production Process:	Noodles: mix ingredients -> knead -> metal detecting (CCP1: Fe: 1.2φmm/ SUS: 2.5φmm) -> roll -> cut -> shape -> steam -> cut-> dry (60°C, 44min.) -> cool -> metal detecting (CCP2: Fe: 1.2φmm/ SUS:2.5φmm) -> weight check -> visual inspection -> packaging -> X ray scanning (CCP3: SUS sphere: 1.0φmm/ SUS wire:2.0φmm/ Glass: 4.0φmm/ Rubber ball: 7.0φmm) -> weight check -> visual inspection -> outward packaging Soup: Hand mix soya beans, roasted whole wheat & koji (Aspergillus oryzae) > pack into trays > incubation & hand turn (twice a day) > fill
Pasteurisation Process:	Noodles: 60°C, 44min, Soup base: 90C for 20 mins
Processing Aids:	

Dietary Selling Points

Gluten Free:	No
Raw Food:	No
Kosher:	No
Free of Added Alcohol:	No
Yeast Free:	No, naturally occurring
Non-GM:	Yes
Vegan:	Yes
Free from added sugar:	Yes
Free from palm oil:	Yes
Free from hydrogenated oils:	Yes
Free from artificial additives:	Yes

Additional Information




n/a

Storage & Shelf Life

Min. Shelf life from Production:	12	Does not exclude shelf-life lost in transport from manufacturer
Min. Shelf life on Delivery:	Please check with your Account Manager	
Recommended Storage:	Dark and dry place at ambient temperature (between 10°C and 25°C)	
Delivery Conditions:	Ambient temperature (between 10°C and 25°C)	
After opening:		
Notes and Cautions:		
Usage Instructions:	On the Hob for one serving: Place 400ml of water in a saucepan and bring to the boil. Add the ramen noodles and cook for 4 minutes, stirring occasionally. Add the contents of one soup sachet just before turning off the heat and mix well.	
Traceability Coding:		
Use By Date Location:		

Packaging Information

Trade Case Content:	5
Unit Size (g or ml):	2x105g
Unit Description:	Cardboard box
Trade Case description:	Cardboard carton box
Shelf Ready Packaging:	Yes
Trade Case Configuration (Front x Side):	01 x 05

 Unit		 Case		 Pallet	
Barcode:	5021554001287	Barcode:	05021554001263	Block (1000mmx1200mm) Layers/pallet 5 Cases/layer 30	
Net Weight (g):	210	Net weight (g):	1050		
Gross Weight (g):	250	Gross weight (g):	1350		
Drained Weight (g):	0				
Depth (mm):	65	Depth (mm):	331	EURO (800mmx1200mm) Layers/pallet 5 Cases/layer 23	
Width (mm):	115	Width (mm):	116		
Height (mm):	160	Height (mm):	163		
Paper (g):	30	Paper (g):	100		
Glass (g):	0	Glass (g):	0		
Aluminium (g):	0	Aluminium (g):	0		
Steel (g):	0	Steel (g):	0		
Plastic (g):	10	Plastic (g):	0		
Type of Plastic:		Type of Plastic:			
Wood (g):	0	Wood (g):	0		
Other (g):	0	Other (g):	0		
Type of Other:	Ramen cake bag: PET/LLDPE, Soup sachet: PET/AL/PET/LLDPE	Type of Other:			

Languages on Label:		Sizes Available:	
English Italian French Dutch Norwegian Danish Swedish German			

Marketing Information	
Suggestions for use:	On the Hob for one serving: Place 400ml of water in a saucepan and bring to the boil. Add the ramen noodles and cook for 4 minutes, stirring occasionally. Add the contents of one soup sachet just before turning off the heat and mix well.

Pack Shot Image:



This document will be valid only on the date it is printed. For the most recent version please visit the Clearspring Dropbox website: <http://bit.ly/ClearspringUkLibrary> or <http://bit.ly/ClearspringExportLibrary>